Frigo, Victoria (COE)

From: Frigo, Victoria (COE)

Sent: Monday, September 23, 2013 1:38 PM

To: '‘Linda Miller’

Subject: RE: Surfside qualified electorate (INQ 13-233)
Hello Linda,

Fla. Stat. 97.021(14) states that “Elector” is synonymous with the word “voter” or “qualified elector or voter,”
except where the word is used to describe presidential electors.

This definition is found in the Florida Statutes at Title IX, Electors and Elections, Chapter 97, Qualification and
Registration of Electors.

Regards,

VICTORIA FRIGO, SENIOR STAFF ATTORNEY
Direct Phone: 305 350-0601

Main Number: 305 579-2594

Fax: 305 579-0273

miamidade.covT"

19 West Flagler St., Suite 820
Miami, FL 33130

Miami-Dade County is a public entity subject to Chapter 119 of the Florida Statutes concerning public records. E-mail
messages are covered under such laws and thus subject to disclosure.

From: Linda Miller [mailto:Imiller@townofsurfsidefl.gov]
Sent: Monday, September 23, 2013 1:30 PM

To: Frigo, Victoria (COE)

Cc: Linda Miller

Subject: Surfside

Victoria:

Please see below the Town’s provision.
Thanks.

Linda

Sec. 98. Qualifications of electors.&

Any person who is at least eighteen years of age, or any person who will attain the age of eighteen
prior to the next succeeding special or general election of the town, who is a citizen of the United States and
a resident of the State of Florida and Town of Surfside, and who is registered to vote on the registration
books of Dade County, Florida, shall be eligible to vote in Surfside elections.



(Ord. No. 398, § 1(j), 2-26-57; Res. No. 500, 8§ 1(j), 12-17-58; Res. No. 504, 4-8-59, Rec. in Bk. 1360, p. 619, Pub. Recs. of
Dade County; Res. No. 867, Amd. No. 14, 3-20-74)

Editor's note—

The provisions of § 98 are superseded by F.S. 88 166.042, 97.041.

Linda Miller

Town Attorney

Town of Surfside

9293 Harding Avenue
Surfside, Florida 33154

(305) 993-1066
Imiller@townofsurfsidefl.gov

NOTE: Florida Public Records Law provides that most written communications to or from Municipal employees regarding
town business are public records, available to the public and media upon request. Therefore, this e-mail message may be
subject to public disclosure.



